DocuSign Envelope ID: D6B400E4-A57A-469F-B24F-11338F48E648

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT CM3119-A1 525-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

5-77-24

Page 1 of 3

SUPPLEMENTAL NO.

FEDERAL ID NO. (FAIN) D221-042-B

FEDERAL AWARD DATE 3-25-2022

RECIPIENT UNIQUE ENTITY ID SAM NO. REKGNI IR72H37 New SAM# UKSATC3UMPA5

1

CONTRACT NO.

G2717

FPN

Recipient, Nassau County

441241-1-58-01: 441241-1-68-02

_____ desires to supplement _____ as identified above. All

provisions in the original Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows:

the original Agreement entered into and executed on 3/28/2022

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Name <u>Construction and CEI project management of a sidewalk on Citrona Drive</u> Length <u>approx.50 miles</u>

Termini from Hickory Street to Beech Street

Description of Work: Construction and CEI project management of a sidewalk on Citrona Drive

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: Add additional funds in the amount of \$24,649.00 based on bid shortfall as contained in Exhibit B. DocuSign Envelope ID: D6B400E4-A57A-469F-B24F-11338F48E648

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT CM3119-A1

\$25-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 00/19

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on the date last ascribed herein.

RECIPIENT Nassau County

By:

Name: Klynt A. Farmer Title: Chair

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Gn Evans By:

Name: Greg Evans Title: District Secretary 03/02/2023 | 1:39 PM EST

Date:_

Legal Review:

Angela Hensel

DocuSign Envelope ID: 81531BC8-2C3E-4D05-A9FA-BCCAD3F75B4D

DocuSign Envelope ID: D6B400E4-A57A-469F-B24F-11338F48E648

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ADJUSTED EXHIBIT "B" SCHEDULE OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

S25-010-32 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

RECIPIENT NAME & BILLING ADDRESS:

Nassau County, 96161 Nassau Place, Yulee, FL 32097 FINANCIAL PROJECT NUMBER:

Page 3 of 3 441241-1-58-01 & 441241-1-66-02

PHASE OF WORK By Fiscal Year	FUNDING					
	(1) PREVIOUS TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(2) ADDITIONAL PROJECT FUNDS	(3) CURRENT TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS	(4) TOTAL LOCAL FUNDS	(5) TOTAL STATE FUNDS	(6) TOTAL FEDERAL FUNDS
Design FY: FY: FY:						
Total Design Cost	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Right-of-Way FY: (Insert Program Name) FY: (Insert Program Name) FY: (Insert Program Name)						
Total Right-of-Way Cost	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Construction FY: 2021-2022 (TALT) FY: 2022-2023 (TALL) FY: (Insert Program Name)	\$197.096.00	\$24.649.00				\$197.098.00 \$24.649.00
Tetal Construction Cost	\$197,098.00	\$24,649.00	\$197.098.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$221,747.00
Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) FY: 2021-2022 (TALT) FY: (Insert Program Name) FY: (Insert Program Name)	\$1,500.00		\$1.500.00			\$1,500.00
Total CEI Cost	\$1,500.00	\$ 0.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$1,500.00
(Insert Phase) FY: (Insert Program Name) FY: (Insert Program Name) FY: (Insert Program Name)						
Total Phase Costs	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT	\$198,598.00	\$24,649.00	\$198,598.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$223,247.00

COST ANALYSIS CERTIFICATION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 216.3475, FLORIDA STATUTES: I certify that the cost for each line item budget category has been evaluated and determined to be allowable, reasonable, and necessary as required by Section 216.3475, F.S. Documentation is on file evidencing the methodology used and the conclusions reached. DocuSigned by:

Date

	kimberly Evans
Kim Evans	
District Grant Manager Name	Signature

03/02/2023 | 8:15 AM EST

CM3119-A1

DocuSign Envelope ID: D6B400E4-A57A-469F-B24F-11338F48E648

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-<u>010</u>

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE LOCAL AGENCY **PROGRAM SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT #1 BETWEEN THE STATE OF** FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

WHEREAS, the County Engineer has recommended that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, execute the Local Agency Program Supplemental Agreement #1 between the State of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau County, Florida regarding construction and CEI project management of a sidewalk on Citrona Drive in Nassau County, Florida (Financial Project ID No. 441241-1-58-01; 441241-1-68-02).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 15th _____ day of February

2023, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida as follows:

1. The Local Agency Program Supplemental Agreement #1 between the State of Florida Department of Transportation and Nassau County is hereby approved, and the Chairman is authorized to execute said agreement.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NA8SAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Klýnt A. Farmer, Chairman

Attest as to Chairman's signature:

John A. Crawford Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

Denise C.

To: kimberly.evans@dot.state.fl.us

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FUNDS APPROVAL

G2717

3/1/2023

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract:	G2717	
Contract Type:	GD - GRANT DISBURSEMENT (GRANT)	
Method of Procurement:	G - GOVERMENTAL AGENCY (287.057,F.S.)	
Vendor Name:	NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY C	
Vendor ID:	F591863042053	
Beginning Date of This Agreement:	03/15/2022	
Ending Date of This Agreement:	12/31/2023	
Contract Total/Budgetary Ceiling:	ct = \$223,247.00	
Description:	cst and cei project management of sidewalk on Citrona Drivefrom Hickory Street Beech Street	

FUNDS APPROVAL INFORMATION

FUNDS APPROVED/REVIEWED FOR ROBIN M. NAITOVE, CPA, COMPTROLLER ON 3/1/2023

Action:	Supplemental	
Reviewed or Approved:	APPROVED	
Organization Code:	55024010206	
Expansion Option:	АВ	
Object Code:	780000	
Amount:	\$24,649.00	
Financial Project:	44124115801	
Work Activity (FCT):	215	
CFDA:	20.205	
Fiscal Year:	2023	
Budget Entity:	55150200	
Category/Category Year:	088717/23	
Amendment ID:	S001	
Sequence:	00	
User Assigned ID:	1	
Enc Line (6s)/Status:	0003/04	

Total Amount: \$24,649.00